Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 55.20  Infected Flock 

A flock deemed to be infected with pullorum-typhoid by the Department shall be quarantined until all known reactors have been slaughtered, the remaining poultry in the flock or in the hatchery have been tested, and the flock deemed eligible for release by the Department.  The Department will give permission upon written request to sell all or part of a quarantined flock for slaughter.  Flocks shall be released upon being tested with no reactors on two complete tests no less than 21 days apart. 

(Source:  Amended at 8 Ill. Reg. 5929, effective April 23, 1984) 
